
2010 FIA Asia-Pacific Rally Championship for Drivers
Malaysia Japan New Zealand Australia New Caledonia Indonesia China Total

Driver Country Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Points
Katsuhiko TAGUCHI J 12 25 12 25 0 8 3 15 100
Gaurav GILL IND 8 18 8 15 5 6 12 25 97
Alister McRAE GBR 7 0 3 8 18 5 12 25 78
Rifat SUNGKAR RI 5 15 0 10 14 25 2 71
Christopher ATKINSON AUS 3 12 7 8 18 48

NZ 14 25 39
Hiroshi YANAGISAWA J 8 18 7 33

AUS 6 18 24
F 6 18 24

NZ 5 15 20
F 4 15 19

CN 2 15 17
J 4 12 16

CN 3 12 15
NZ 2 12 14
J 10 10

CN 10 10
F 5 5
F 5 5

AUS 2 2
NZ 2 0 2
CN 2 2
J 1 1

AUS 0
J 0

MAL 0

2010 FIA Asia-Pacific Rally Championship for Co-Drivers
Malaysia Japan New Zealand Australia New Caledonia Indonesia China Total

Driver Country Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Points
Glen MACNEALL NZ 8 18 8 15 5 6 12 25 97
Bill HAYES AUS 7 0 3 8 18 5 12 25 78
Scott BECKWITH RI 5 15 0 10 14 25 2 71
Chris MURPHY AUS 12 25 0 8 3 15 63

NZ 14 25 39
Mark STACEY AUS 12 25 37
Yoshimasa NAKAHARA J 8 18 7 33
Ben ATKINSON AUS 8 18 26

AUS 6 18 24
F 6 18 24

Stephane PREVOT BEL 3 12 7 22
NZ 5 15 20
F 4 15 19

CN 2 15 17
J 4 12 16

AUS 3 12 15
NZ 2 12 14
J 10 10

CN 10 10
F 5 5
F 5 5

AUS 2 2
NZ 2 0 2
CN 2 2
J 1 1

AUS 0
J 0

MAL 0

2010 FIA Asia-Pacific Rally Championship for Manufacturers
Malaysia Japan New Zealand Australia New Caledonia Indonesia China Total

Manufacturer Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Points
Mitsubishi 12 25 14 25 14 25 12 25 14 25 14 25 230
Proton 9 10 3 8 18 12 8 18 86

Subaru 5 15 10 2 0 2 5 6 45

2010 FIA Asia Cup - Drivers - points from best 2 point scoring rounds only - due to cancelation of Rally Indonesia
Malaysia Japan Indonesia China Total

Driver Country Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Points
Yuya SUMIYAMA J 5 15 8 25 53
Katsuhiko TAGUCHI J 14 25 39
Gaurav GILL IND 12 25 37
Alister McRAE GBR 7 0 10 18 35
Hiroshi YANAGISAWA J 10 18 7 35
Muhammad UDHAYA MAL 5 15 6 26
Rifat SUNGKAR RI 5 18 1 24
Christopher ATKINSON AUS 7 15 22

J 2 12 14
CN 12 12
CN 2 10 12

Tomohide HASEGAWA J 1 0 10 11
CN 8 8
J 2 2

CN 1 1
J 0

MAL 0

2010 FIA Asia Cup - Co-Drivers - points from best 2 points scoring rounds only - due to cancellation of Rally Indonesia  
Malaysia Japan Indonesia China Total

Co-Driver Country Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Points
Naoki KASE J 5 15 8 25 53
Chris MURPHY AUS 14 25 39
Glen MACNEALL NZ 12 25 37
Bill HAYES AUS 7 0 10 18 35
Yoshimasa NAKAHARA J 10 18 7 35
Sean GREGORY MAL 5 15 6 26
Scott BECKWITH RI 5 18 1 24
Ben ATKINSON AUS 7 15 22

J 2 12 14
CN 12 12
AUS 2 10 12

Nobuyoshi HARA J 1 0 10 11
CN 8 8
J 2 2

CN 0
Stephane PREVOT BEL 0

J 0
MAL 0

Mark STACEY AUS 0
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